
 Washington Boys Varsity Football @ Heritage Hills Boys Varsity Football - 10/2/2020 6:30 PMBox Score Report

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Washington 0 0 0 8 8

Heritage Hills 7 17 7 7 38

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play WAS HER

Heritage
Hills

1 05:45 #7 Luke Rickelman runs for 10 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #42
Austin Hill is good.)

0 7

Heritage
Hills

2 05:46 29 yard field goal attempt by #42 Austin Hill. Good! 0 10

Heritage
Hills

2 03:42 #9 Skyler Staples runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #42
Austin Hill is good.)

0 17

Heritage
Hills

2 01:31 #9 Skyler Staples runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #42
Austin Hill is good.)

0 24

Heritage
Hills

3 01:07 #9 Skyler Staples runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #42
Austin Hill is good.)

0 31

Heritage
Hills

4 08:42 #37 Brenden Chew runs for 50 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #42
Austin Hill is good.)

0 38

Washington 4 03:10 #18 Trey Reed pass complete to #7 Jacob Carrico for 46 yards.
Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #18 Trey Reed is good.)

8 38



TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Washington Heritage Hills

Total Offense 188 374

Number of Plays 49 47

Yards per Play 3.8 8.0

Passing 106 84

Completions - Attempts 8 - 19 4 - 8

Yards per Pass 13.3 21.0

Touchdowns - Interceptions 1 - 0 0 - 1

Rushing 82 290

Rushing Attempts 30 39

Yards per Rush 2.7 7.4

Receiving 106 84

Receiving Completions 8 4

Yards per Catch 13.3 21.0

Penalties - Yards 5 - 50 7 - 65

Turnovers 0 1

Fumbles - Lost 0 - 0 0 - 0

Interceptions Thrown 0 1

Punting Attempts - Average Distance 6 - 26.8 2 - 37.5

Defensive Sacks - Yards 0 - 0 4 - 46

Time of Possession 00:23:37 00:22:23

Downs

First Downs 9 17

First Downs - Rushing 5 13

First Downs - Passing 3 3

First Downs - Penalties 1 1

Third Down Conversions/Attempts 1/11 (9.1%) 3/9 (33.3%)

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts 2/4 (50.0%) 1/1 (100.0%)

PASSING - WASHINGTON

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

18 Trey
Reed

8 19 106 1 0

PASSING - HERITAGE HILLS

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

7 Luke
Rickelman

4 8 84 0 1



RUSHING - WASHINGTON

Name Att Yds Avg TD

25 Jayce
Perkins

8 47 5.9 0

10 Seth
Holtsclaw

4 18 4.5 0

18 Trey
Reed

18 17 0.9 0

RUSHING - HERITAGE HILLS

Name Att Yds Avg TD

7 Luke
Rickelman

16 143 8.9 1

37
Brenden
Chew

4 56 14.0 1

3 Shane
Staples

7 38 5.4 0

9 Skyler
Staples

9 27 3.0 3

6 Camden
Schipp

3 26 8.7 0

RECEIVING - WASHINGTON

Name Rec Yds Avg TD

7 Jacob
Carrico

3 65 21.7 1

10 Seth
Holtsclaw

2 14 7.0 0

8 Logan
Hill

1 13 13.0 0

31 Reece
Durnil

1 12 12.0 0

3 Gage
Memering

1 2 2.0 0

RECEIVING - HERITAGE HILLS

Name Rec Yds Avg TD

14 Clay
Radigan

1 36 36.0 0

12 Adam
Guth

2 25 12.5 0

9 Skyler
Staples

1 23 23.0 0

DEFENSE - WASHINGTON

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int

21
Damian
Garcia

0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1



DEFENSE - HERITAGE HILLS

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int

24 Caleb
Fakes

6.5 3 7 0.5 0.0 0

57 Erik
Thomas

6.5 4 5 1.0 1.5 0

9 Skyler
Staples

5.5 4 3 0.0 0.0 0

7 Luke
Rickelman

3.0 2 2 0.0 0.0 0

50 Garrett
Nix

3.0 0 6 0.0 0.0 0

12 Adam
Guth

2.5 2 1 0.0 0.0 0

37 Brenden
Chew

2.5 2 1 1.0 0.0 0

78 Ross
Tempel

2.5 1 3 0.0 0.0 0

3 Shane
Staples

2.0 1 2 0.0 0.0 0

51 Quinten
Tempel

2.0 1 2 0.5 0.5 0

58 Jakob
Garrett

2.0 1 2 0.0 0.0 0

60 Benjamin
Mangum

2.0 1 2 0.0 0.0 0

56 Jeremy
Merkley

1.5 1 1 0.5 0.0 0

2 Kort
Schaefer

1.0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0

44 Dakota
Boerste

1.0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0

61 Tyler
Mitchell

1.0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0

75 Gabriel
Faulkenburg

1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

1 Jacob
Gaines

0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0

5 Trenton
Hill

0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0

74 Elijah
Harney

0.5 0 1 0.5 0.0 0

33 Braydon
Durham

0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0



KICKING - WASHINGTON

Name FG FGA XP Pts

KICKING - HERITAGE HILLS

Name FG FGA XP Pts

42 Austin
Hill

1 1 5 8

PUNTING - WASHINGTON

Name Num Yds Avg I20

18 Trey
Reed

5 147 29.4 1

6 Ahmad
Nunally

1 14 14.0 0

PUNTING - HERITAGE HILLS

Name Num Yds Avg I20

12 Adam
Guth

2 75 37.5 0

PUNT RETURNS - WASHINGTON

Name Att Yds Avg TD

Team 2 0 0.0 0

PUNT RETURNS - HERITAGE HILLS

Name Att Yds Avg TD

9 Skyler
Staples

3 35 11.7 0

7 Luke
Rickelman

1 0 0.0 0

Team 1 0 0.0 0

KICKOFF RETURNS - WASHINGTON

Name Att Yds Avg TD

6 Ahmad
Nunally

4 62 15.5 0

21
Damian
Garcia

1 21 21.0 0

8 Logan
Hill

1 10 10.0 0

25 Jayce
Perkins

1 4 4.0 0

KICKOFF RETURNS - HERITAGE HILLS

Name Att Yds Avg TD

9 Skyler
Staples

1 25 25.0 0

84 Caleb
Hochgesang

1 4 4.0 0



Defensive Cumulative Statistics Heritage Hills Varsity Football 2020

DEFENSE

Name Total Tackles Solo Assist Sack - Yds TFL Safeties Pass Breakups

#24 Caleb Fakes 30 20 20 0.5 - 6 0 0 0

#37 Brenden Chew 29 19 20 1 - 12 0 0 2

#50 Garrett Nix 25 10 30 0 - 0 0 0 0

#9 Skyler Staples 25 19 12 0 - 0 1 0 0

#57 Erik Thomas 23 15 16 1 - 5 2.5 0 0

#60 Benjamin
Mangum

22 11 22 0 - 0 0 0 0

#12 Adam Guth 20 15 10 0 - 0 0 0 3

#78 Ross Tempel 19 12 14 1 - 4 1 0 0

#35 Evan Bowling 18.5 14 9 0 - 0 1 0 0

#3 Shane Staples 18.5 14 9 0 - 0 0 0 0

#7 Luke Rickelman 15.5 12 7 0 - 0 0 0 4

#88 Jordan Mitchell 13.5 10 7 2 - 6 3 0 0

#56 Jeremy Merkley 11 9 4 0.5 - 11 1 0 0

#20 Owen Schaad 10.5 7 7 0 - 0 0 0 1

#51 Quinten Tempel 9.5 6 7 1.5 - 7 0.5 0 0

#53 Cameron Briggs 6.5 4 5 0 - 0 1 0 0

#54 Brody Ford 4.5 4 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

#14 Clay Radigan 3.5 3 1 0 - 0 1 0 0

#55 Hunter Kolley 2.5 2 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

#58 Jakob Garrett 2.5 1 3 0 - 0 0 0 0

#71 Cody Bolen 2 1 2 0 - 0 0 0 0

#75 Gabriel
Faulkenburg

2 2 0 0 - 0 0 0 0

#40 Ethan Hill 2 2 0 0 - 0 0 0 0

#2 Kort Schaefer 1.5 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 0

#33 Braydon Durham 1.5 1 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

#74 Elijah Harney 1 0 2 0.5 - 6 0 0 0

#15 Landon Schaefer 1 1 0 0 - 0 0 0 0

#63 Davin Miller 1 1 0 0 - 0 0 0 0

#44 Dakota Boerste 1 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0



#61 Tyler Mitchell 1 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0

#1 Jacob Gaines 0.5 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

#5 Trenton Hill 0.5 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

Team 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0

Name Total Tackles Solo Assist Sack - Yds TFL Safeties Pass Breakups

INTERCEPTIONS

Name Num Return Yards TD

#20 Owen Schaad 1 15 0

#24 Caleb Fakes 1 5 0

#57 Erik Thomas 1 4 0

DEFENSIVE FUMBLES

Name Forced Recovered Recovery Yards TD

#37 Brenden Chew 1 1 74 0

#9 Skyler Staples 1 0 0 0

#88 Jordan Mitchell 1 1 0 0

#35 Evan Bowling 0 1 0 0

Team 0 3 (-2) 0

#56 Jeremy Merkley 0 1 0 0

#12 Adam Guth 0 1 0 0



Offensive Cumulative Statistics Heritage Hills Varsity Football 2020

RUSHING

Name G Att Yds Avg TD YPG

#7 Luke Rickelman 7 55 411 7.5 2 58.7

#37 Brenden Chew 7 45 200 4.4 1 28.6

#20 Owen Schaad 7 25 168 6.7 2 24.0

#9 Skyler Staples 7 40 153 3.8 3 21.9

#35 Evan Bowling 7 35 137 3.9 2 19.6

#3 Shane Staples 7 27 130 4.8 1 18.6

#8 Jacob Schmidt 7 28 62 2.2 2 8.9

#6 Camden Schipp 7 5 36 7.2 0 5.1

#33 Braydon Durham 7 4 11 2.8 0 1.6

#24 Caleb Fakes 7 4 5 1.3 0 0.7

#23 Brayden Foertsch 7 2 5 2.5 0 0.7

#10 Ethan Newgent 7 1 4 4.0 0 0.6

#44 Dakota Boerste 7 1 1 1.0 0 0.1

#4 Shelden Smith 7 1 (-9) (-9.0) 0 (-1.3)

PASSING

Name G Cmp Att Yds TD Int YPG Pct QBR

#8 Jacob Schmidt 7 23 51 396 3 3 56.6 45.1% 118.0

#7 Luke Rickelman 7 7 17 100 0 1 14.3 41.2% 78.8

#9 Skyler Staples 7 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.0% 0.0

#6 Camden Schipp 7 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.0% 0.0



RECEIVING

Name G Rec Yds Avg TD YPG

#12 Adam Guth 7 9 140 15.6 0 20.0

#9 Skyler Staples 7 7 82 11.7 1 11.7

#7 Luke Rickelman 7 3 78 26.0 1 11.1

#20 Owen Schaad 7 4 73 18.3 1 10.4

#88 Jordan Mitchell 7 4 54 13.5 0 7.7

#14 Clay Radigan 7 1 36 36.0 0 5.1

#3 Shane Staples 7 1 28 28.0 0 4.0

#35 Evan Bowling 7 1 5 5.0 0 0.7

OFFENSIVE FUMBLES

Name Fumbles Fumbles Lost

#37 Brenden Chew 1 1

#8 Jacob Schmidt 2 1

#20 Owen Schaad 4 3

#35 Evan Bowling 1 1

#7 Luke Rickelman 1 1



TOTAL OFFENSE

Name G Plays Rush - Yards Pass - Yards TGT - Rec - Yards Total Yards YPG

#7 Luke Rickelman 7 72 55 - 411 17 - 100 3 - 3 - 78 589 84.1

#8 Jacob Schmidt 7 79 28 - 62 51 - 396 0 - 0 - 0 458 65.4

#20 Owen Schaad 7 25 25 - 168 0 - 0 4 - 4 - 73 241 34.4

#9 Skyler Staples 7 41 40 - 153 1 - 0 8 - 7 - 82 235 33.6

#37 Brenden Chew 7 45 45 - 200 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 200 28.6

#3 Shane Staples 7 27 27 - 130 0 - 0 1 - 1 - 28 158 22.6

#35 Evan Bowling 7 35 35 - 137 0 - 0 1 - 1 - 5 142 20.3

#12 Adam Guth 7 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 9 - 9 - 140 140 20.0

#88 Jordan Mitchell 7 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 4 - 4 - 54 54 7.7

#6 Camden Schipp 7 6 5 - 36 1 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 36 5.1

#14 Clay Radigan 7 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 - 36 36 5.1

#33 Braydon Durham 7 4 4 - 11 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 11 1.6

#24 Caleb Fakes 7 4 4 - 5 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 5 0.7

#23 Brayden Foertsch 7 2 2 - 5 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 5 0.7

#10 Ethan Newgent 7 1 1 - 4 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 4 0.6

#44 Dakota Boerste 7 1 1 - 1 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 1 0.1

#4 Shelden Smith 7 1 1 - (-9) 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 (-9) (-1.3)

ALL PURPOSE YARDS

Name G Rush Rec KR PR Int FR Total YPG

#7 Luke Rickelman 7 411 78 47 47 0 0 583 83.3

#9 Skyler Staples 7 153 82 184 106 0 0 525 75.0

#37 Brenden Chew 7 200 0 32 0 0 74 306 43.7

#20 Owen Schaad 7 168 73 27 6 15 0 289 41.3

#3 Shane Staples 7 130 28 61 0 0 0 219 31.3

#12 Adam Guth 7 0 140 3 0 0 0 143 20.4

#35 Evan Bowling 7 137 5 0 0 0 0 142 20.3

#8 Jacob Schmidt 7 62 0 0 0 0 0 62 8.9

#88 Jordan Mitchell 7 0 54 0 0 0 0 54 7.7

#14 Clay Radigan 7 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 5.1

#6 Camden Schipp 7 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 5.1

#33 Braydon Durham 7 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 1.6

#24 Caleb Fakes 7 5 0 0 0 5 0 10 1.4



#23 Brayden Foertsch 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.7

#57 Erik Thomas 7 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0.6

#10 Ethan Newgent 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.6

#84 Caleb
Hochgesang

7 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0.6

#44 Dakota Boerste 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.1

#50 Garrett Nix 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#53 Cameron Briggs 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#54 Brody Ford 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#56 Jeremy Merkley 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#60 Benjamin
Mangum

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#71 Cody Bolen 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#78 Ross Tempel 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#40 Ethan Hill 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#2 Kort Schaefer 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#51 Quinten Tempel 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#74 Elijah Harney 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#75 Gabriel
Faulkenburg

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#55 Hunter Kolley 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#42 Austin Hill 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#58 Jakob Garrett 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#15 Landon Schaefer 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#63 Davin Miller 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#1 Jacob Gaines 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#5 Trenton Hill 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

#61 Tyler Mitchell 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 7 0 0 0 0 0 (-2) (-2) (-0.3)

#4 Shelden Smith 7 (-9) 0 0 0 0 0 (-9) (-1.3)

Name G Rush Rec KR PR Int FR Total YPG



SCORING

Name TD FG Kick PAT 2pt PAT Pts

#9 Skyler Staples 5 0 0 0 30

#40 Ethan Hill 0 4 8 0 20

#20 Owen Schaad 3 0 0 0 18

#7 Luke Rickelman 3 0 0 0 18

#35 Evan Bowling 2 0 0 1 14

#8 Jacob Schmidt 2 0 0 0 12

#42 Austin Hill 0 1 5 0 8

#3 Shane Staples 1 0 0 0 6

#37 Brenden Chew 1 0 0 0 6



Special Team Cumulative Statistics Heritage Hills Varsity Football 2020

KICKING

Name FGM-A 0-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ XPM-A

#40 Ethan Hill 4 - 5 0 - 0 1 - 1 3 - 4 0 - 0 0 - 0 8 - 11

#42 Austin Hill 1 - 1 0 - 0 1 - 1 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 5 - 5

KICKOFFS

Name Num Yds Avg Touchbacks

#40 Ethan Hill 16 809 50.6 2

#42 Austin Hill 10 497 49.7 0

PUNTING

Name Num Yds Avg I20 Blk Touchbacks Fair Catches

#12 Adam Guth 12 451 37.6 4 0 1 0

#44 Dakota Boerste 7 175 25.0 1 0 0 0

KICK RETURNS

Name Num Yds Avg TD

#9 Skyler Staples 9 184 20.4 0

#3 Shane Staples 4 61 15.3 0

#7 Luke Rickelman 4 47 11.8 0

#37 Brenden Chew 3 32 10.7 0

#20 Owen Schaad 2 27 13.5 0

#84 Caleb
Hochgesang

1 4 4.0 0

#12 Adam Guth 2 3 1.5 0

#55 Hunter Kolley 1 0 0.0 0

PUNT RETURNS

Name Num Yds Avg TD

#9 Skyler Staples 6 106 17.7 1

#7 Luke Rickelman 4 47 11.8 0

#20 Owen Schaad 2 6 3.0 0

Team 10 0 0.0 0
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